





## **Certificate**

No. Q8 066914 0009 Rev. 01

Holder of Certificate: Quality Tech Services, LLC

10525 Hampshire Avenue S. Bloomington MN 55438

USA

**Certification Mark:** 



Scope of Certificate: The provision of manufacturing, procedure pack

manufacturing and distribution services, and Coordination of EO and irradiation services for General non-active non-implantable medical devices, Non-active implants, Devices for wound care, Non-active dental devices and accessories

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH certifies that the company mentioned above has established and is maintaining a quality management system, which meets the requirements of the listed standard(s). All applicable requirements of the testing and certification regulation of TÜV SÜD Group have to be complied with. For details and certificate validity see: <a href="https://www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert?q=cert:Q8 066914 0009 Rev. 01">www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert:Q8 066914 0009 Rev. 01</a>

**Report No.:** 72187000

 Valid from:
 2023-05-01

 Valid until:
 2026-04-30

Date, 2023-04-28

C. WIL

Christoph Dicks
Head of Certification/Notified Body





## **Certificate**

No. Q8 066914 0009 Rev. 01

Applied Standard(s): EN ISO 13485:2016

Medical devices - Quality management systems -

Requirements for regulatory purposes

(ISO 13485:2016) DIN EN ISO 13485:2016

Facility(ies): Quality Tech Services, LLC

10525 Hampshire Avenue S., Bloomington MN 55438, USA

The provision of manufacturing, procedure pack manufacturing and distribution services, and Coordination of EO and irradiation services for General non-active non-implantable medical devices, Non-active implants, Devices for wound care, Non-active dental devices and accessories

**Quality Tech Services, LLC** 

4551 12th Ave E., Shakopee MN 55379, USA

The provision of warehousing, assembly, packaging, procedure pack manufacturing and distribution services for General non-active non-implantable medical devices, Non-active implants, Devices for wound care, Non-active dental devices and accessories.

TÜV®